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Q2 - | was able to create my UNIFY password to login to the Georgia College home

page.

srondy e _

e _

Neither agree nor

disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20
# Field

| was able to create my UNIFY password to login to the Georgia
College home page.

# Field

1  Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree
4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

25

Minimum

1.00

30 35 40 45
Maximum Mean S.tdA Variance Count
Deviation
2.00 1.22 0.42 0.17 58

Choice
Count
77.59% 45
22.41% 13
0.00% O
0.00% O
0.00% O
58



Q3 - | was able to set up and use my Bobcat email address.

stonel Aeree _

heree _

Somewhat agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

# Field

1 | was able to set up and use my Bobcat email address.

# Field

1  Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Somewhat agree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

10

15

20 25

Minimum

1.00 2.00

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

30

Maximum

35 40 45 50

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1.19 0.39 0.15 58

Choice
Count

81.03% 47

18.97% 11

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

58



Q4 - In the event that my address, phone number or other personal information changes,

| know how to update my personal information in PAWS.

Sroneyferee _
rese _
Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

o
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. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

In the event that my address, phone number or other personal

1 information changes, | know how to update my personal information 1.00 3.00 1.47 0.62 0.39 58
in PAWS.
4 Field Choice
Count
1 Strongly Agree 60.34% 35
2 Agree 32.76% 19
3 Neither agree nor disagree 6.90% 4
4 Disagree 0.00% O
5  Strongly disagree 0.00% O
58

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q5 - | have the basic skills in Georgia View/Desire to Learn (D2L) to begin my nursing

classes.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

o

#
1 I have the basic skills in
#  Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Field Minimum

Georgia View/Desire to Learn (D2L) to begin

. 1.00
my nursing classes.

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Std

. Count
Deviation

Maximum Mean Variance

1.45 0.53 0.28 58

Choice
Count

56.90%

33

41.38%

24

1.72% 1

0.00% O

0.00% O

58



Q6 - | have the basic skills for using WebEXx.

sroneyheree _
e _

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree .

Strongly disagree

o

# Field
1 | have the basic skills for using WebEx.
#  Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

10 15
Minimum Maximum
1.00 4.00

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

Choice
Count

35.09% 20

49.12% 28

14.04% 8

1.75% 1

0.00% O

57



Q7 - | know how to register for Proctor U and make appointments for my exams.

sroneyheree _
e _

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree .

Strongly disagree

o

# Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Field

I know how to register for Proctor U and make appointments for my

exams.

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Minimum

Std

. Variance Count
Deviation

Maximum Mean

Choice
Count

43.86% 25

47.37% 27

7.02% 4

1.75% 1

0.00% O

57



Q8 - | know how to register for Portfolium and to begin the process of creating my

electronic portfolio.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

I know how to register for Portfolium and to begin the process of

Field Minimum

1.00

creating my electronic portfolio.

#  Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Neither agree nor
disagree

14 16 18 20 22

. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

5.00 3.39 1.13 1.27 56

Choice
Count

7.14% 4

10.71% 6

37.50% 21

25.00% 14

19.64% 11

56



Q9 - | know how to locate my transcript in PAWS.

sroneyheree _
heree _

disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 | know how to locate my transcript in PAWS. 1.00 5.00 2.24 1.16 1.36 58
4 Field Choice
Count
1 Strongly Agree 31.03% 18
2 Agree 36.21% 21
3 Neither agree nor disagree 15.52% 9
4 Disagree 12.07% 7
5  Strongly disagree 517% 3

58

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q10 - | know how to access library resources through Galileo and Interlibrary Loan.

sroneyheree _
e _

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

o

# Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Field

I know how to access library resources through Galileo and

Interlibrary Loan.

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Minimum

1.00

Std

. Count
Deviation

Maximum Mean Variance

0.56 0.31 57

Choice
Count

43.86% 25

52.63% 30

3.51% 2

0.00% O

0.00% O

57



Q11 - | know how to locate and order books from the online bookstore at Georgia

College.

Strongly Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

o

Field Minimum

I know how to locate and order books from the online bookstore at

#  Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Georgia College. 1.00

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

e _

Std

. Count
Deviation

Maximum Mean Variance

0.70 0.50 58

Choice
Count

43.10% 25

50.00% 29

3.45% 2

3.45% 2

0.00% O

58



Q12 - | know how to locate and download the required software from the Georgia College

website.

Strongly Agree

heree _
Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
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. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

I know how to locate and download the required software from the
Georgia College website.

4 Field Choice
Count
1 Strongly Agree 31.03% 18
2 Agree 53.45% 31
3 Neither agree nor disagree 8.62% 5
4 Disagree 6.90% 4
5  Strongly disagree 0.00% O
58

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q13 - | know how to contact any faculty or staff member at Georgia College using the

directory in UNIFY.

Agree

Disagree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Strongly disagree

o
N
IS
o
®

# Field

using the directory in UNIFY.

#  Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

I know how to contact any faculty or staff member at Georgia College

Minimum

1.00

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Sroney e _

16 18 20 22 24 26
. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
4.00 1.78 0.83 0.69 58
Choice
Count
43.10% 25
41.38% 24
10.34% 6
5.17% 3
0.00% O

58



Q14 - | know how to contact SERVE if | need assistance using any of the technology |

learned about in this session.

Sroney e _
e _

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

0 10 15 20
# Field Minimum
1 | know how to contact SERVE if | need assistance using any of the 1.00
technology | learned about in this session. ’
#  Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Std

Maximum Mean Variance Count

Deviation

3.00 1.48 0.59 0.35

58

Choice
Count

56.90%

37.93%

5.17%

0.00%

0.00%

33

22

58



Q16 - | am leaving campus today with knowledge of who my academic advisor is and

how to set up an appointment.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

o

| am leaving campus today with knowledge of who my academic

Neither agree nor
disagree

Field Minimum

1.00

advisor is and how to set up an appointment.

#  Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Std

Maximum Mean Variance Count

Deviation

4.00 1.70 0.86 0.74

57

Choice
Count

50.88%

33.33%

10.53%

5.26%

0.00%

29

19

57



Q17 - During orientation | had an opportunity to review the handbook and policies about

progression and graduation.

Strongly Agree
Agree
Somewhat agree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
) - ) Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
Duri i ion | h i iew the h k
1 uring orlentatl_or? ad an opportur.nty to review t| .e andbook and 1.00 5.00 253 1.25 1.56 58
policies about progression and graduation.
#  Field Choice
Count
1  Strongly Agree 27.59% 16
2 Agree 25.86% 15
3 Somewhat agree 15.52% 9
4 Disagree 27.59% 16
5  Strongly disagree 3.45% 2
58

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q18 - | am leaving campus today with knowledge that plagiarism and cheating can result

in not only a failing grade for the course, but also dismissal from the University.

Sonely Aeree _

heree -

Somewhat agree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

# Field

20 25 30

Minimum

| am leaving campus today with knowledge that plagiarism and
1 cheating can result in not only a failing grade for the course, but also 1.00

dismissal from the University.

# Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Somewhat agree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

35 40 45 50 55
Maximum Mean S.tdA Variance Count
Deviation
2.00 1.10 0.30 0.09 58
Choice
Count
89.66% 52
10.34% 6
0.00% O
0.00% O
0.00% O

58



Q22 - | know where to locate the required student documents that are to be submitted

before | begin classes, annually, and at any time that there is a change in the

documentation over the course of my study.

Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

o
o

# Field

Minimum

| know where to locate the required student documents that are to be
1 submitted before | begin classes, annually, and at any time that there 1.00
is a change in the documentation over the course of my study.

# Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Sroney e _

20 25 30
. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
3.00 1.52 0.59 0.35 58

Choice
Count

53.45% 31

41.38% 24

517% 3

0.00% O

0.00% O

58



Q23 - | am leaving campus today with knowledge of the process for arranging a clinical

preceptor. | know who to contact.

Strongly Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

N/A | am a Nurse
Educator Student

# Field

| am leaving campus today with knowledge of the process for

Minimum

arranging a clinical preceptor. | know who to contact.

#  Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

6 N/A 1 am a Nurse Educator Student

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

e _

20 25
. Std .
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
6.00 2.09 1.13 1.29 58

Choice
Count

31.03% 18

46.55% 27

13.79% 8

3.45% 2

1.72% 1

3.45% 2

58



Q20 - The information covered during Immersion Week was important for me to know.

sroneyheree _
e _

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree l

Strongly disagree

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
) . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
The inf i ing | ion Week i f
e information covered during Immersion Week was important for 1.00 4.00 1.44 0.59 0.35 57
me to know.

#  Field Choice

Count
1 Strongly Agree 59.65% 34
2 Agree 38.60% 22
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0.00% O
4 Disagree 1.75% 1
5  Strongly disagree 0.00% O
57

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q21 - | was able to get to know my classmates and interact with them.

sroneyheree _
e _

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

0 10 15 20
# Minimum
1 | was able to get to know my classmates and interact with them. 1.00
#  Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

3.00 1.41 0.53 0.28 58

Choice
Count

60.34% 35

37.93% 22

1.72% 1

0.00% O

0.00% O

58



Q24 - | was able to get to know the faculty and interact with them.

sroneyheree _
e _

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

0 10 15 20
# Minimum Maximum
1 | was able to get to know the faculty and interact with them. 1.00 3.00
#  Field

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Neither agree nor disagree

4 Disagree

5  Strongly disagree

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1.71 0.59 0.35 58

Choice
Count

36.21% 21

56.90% 33

6.90% 4

0.00% O

0.00% O

58



Q25 - | believe that the information received during this Immersion Week will help me as |

progress through the coursework in my program.

Sroneyferee _
heree _
Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 | l?elleve that the information received during this I(nmersmn Week 1.00 3.00 1.47 053 0.28 58
will help me as | progress through the coursework in my program.
4 Field Choice
Count
1 Strongly Agree 55.17% 32
2 Agree 43.10% 25
3 Neither agree nor disagree 1.72% 1
4 Disagree 0.00% O
5  Strongly disagree 0.00% O
58

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q26 - Any other comments?

Any other comments?
Thank you for making immersion week available. | enjoyed it and found it extremely helpful.
| only attended for one day. | was full time last year and dropped to part time

There were a lot of technical issues i.e. connecting to the wifi network, and evalue problems, etc. that interfered with me progressing and
soaking up the processes of learning how to approach a potential preceptor and other important things.

Thank you for the granting us this opportunity to meet our peers and faculty face to face as well as clarify any uncertainty.
Disappointed in the inability to retrieve books for classes.

Immersion week was a lot of information. It would have been awesome if topics were presented in a more organized manner. Handouts with
checklists or bullets with the order in which certain tasks should be done ( such as the process of finding a preceptor) would have been helpful. It
would be great to have received information about mandatory dates to be on campus in person much earlier. My work creates the schedule at
least 6 weeks in advance- | think the dates and location need to be determined and published two months in advance. | loved getting to know
my classmates and get to know the teachers. It definitely made me feel much more comfortable about the program.

| heard all and appreciate all; however, i need time to study and organized how to put it all together. WOW!!!

I'm leaving Immersion Week with a TON of information. Still a bit unclear about how to locate everything. | am so glad to be able to do this
week in person! Thank you!

n/a

This was a great week. Thank you!

End of Report



